
2025 British Columbia Armwrestling 
Championship 

 

  Saturday April 26th ~ Vancouver B.C.  

Tournament Director -  Patrick “Butcher” Callan  

Draw Sheets – Haya Salameh, Selena Koenig  
Referees: Dave Hicks, Patrick “Butcher” Callan, Anthony Dall’Antonia, Marlon 

Hicks, Richard Henson, Jason Husband, Jeremy Bartley 
Total Entries: 254 

 
 
 

PRO Division 
(71 entries) 

Men - Left Arm 

154 lbs  
1 - Steph Heroux 
2 - Martin Langlois 
3 - Andrew Bagatella 
4 - Luke Smith 
 
165 lbs 
1 - Matt Wiggins 
2 - Aidan Hobgood 
3 - Run Lee 
 
176 lbs 
1 – Oleksandr Kurdyukov 
2 - Kenji Yoshioka 
3 - Aidan Hobgood 
4 - David Gostlin 
 
187 lbs 
1 – Logan Goodwin 
2 - Noah Fortnum 
 
198 lbs 
1 – Alex Maritsas 
2 - Spencer Salmond 
3 - Noah Fortnum 
4 - Keifer Yelich 
5 - Ronan Long 

Men - Right Arm 

154 lbs  
1 – Steph Heroux 
2 - Martin Langlois 
3 - Daniel Ferreira 
4 - Andrew Bagatella 
5 - Matt Wiggins 
6 - Luke Smith 
 
165 lbs 
1 – Run Lee 
2 - Colin Bayfield 
3 - Matt Wiggins 
 4 - Nathan Graham 
5 - Aidan Hobgood 
6 - Andy Shongrunden 
 
176 lbs 
1 – Matt Wiggins 
2 - Tadan Honeyman 
3 - Aidan Hobgood 
4 - David Gostlin 
 
187 lbs 
1 – Gerry Beaudry 
2 - Noah Fortnum 
3 - John Bennie 

 
 



220 lbs 
1 - Oleh Danilov 
2 - Logan Goodwin 
3 - Maxim Sizanow 
4 - Pete Durning 
5 - Clayton Faulconer 
6 - Keanu McGill 
 
220+ lbs 
1 - Oleh Danilov 
2 - Brett Stubbs 
3 - Matt Euverman 
4 - Brian Gabriel 
5 - Nathan Matell 
6 - Aaron Bergeron 
 
 

198 lbs 
1 – Alex Maritsas 
2 - Oleksandr Kurdyukov 
3 - Noah Fortnum 
4 - Spencer Salmond 
5 - Sam Bull 
6 - Paul Harker 
 
 

220 lbs 
1 - Oleh Danilov 
2 - Tadan Honeyman 
3 - Chris Puckett 
4 - Pete Durning 
5 - Maxim Sizanow 
6 - Oleksandr Kurdyukov 
7 - Clayton Faulconer 
8 - Curtis Murray 
9 - Keanu McGill 
 
 
220+ lbs 
1 - Oleh Danilov 
2 - Matt Euverman 
3 - Brian Gabriel 
4 - Brett Stubbs 
5 - Sam Bull 
6 - Nathan Matell 
7 - Aaron Bergeron 

 

 
MASTER Division 

(19 entries) 

Men - Left Arm 

187 lbs  
1 - Steph Heroux 
2 - Giuseppe Venisti 
3 - Hyo-Sang Yoon 
 
187+ lbs 
1 - Pete Durning 
2 - Richard Peers 
3 - Brian Gabriel 
4 - Aaron Bergeron 

Men - Right Arm 

187 lbs  
1 - Marlon Hicks 
2 - Steph Heroux 
3 - Jeremy Bartley 
 
187+lbs 
1 - Marlon Hicks 
2 - Brian Gabriel 
3 - Richard Peers 
4 - Richard Henson 



5 - Valerii Vasylynchuk 
6 - Richard Henson 
 

5 - Pete Durning 
6 - Valerii Vasylynchuk 
7 - Tavish MacDonald 

 

 
 

Grand-Master Division 
(12 entries) 

Men - Left Arm 

open  
1 - Jim Peers 
2 - Brian Moore 
3 - Craig Finch 
4 - Derek Johnson 
5 - Clayton Faulconer 
6 - Richard Henson 
 
 

Men - Right Arm 
open 
1 – Jim Peers 
2 - Clayton Faulconer 
3 - Craig Finch 
4 - Brian Moore 
5 - Derek Johnson 

6 - Richard Henson  
 
 

 
 

AMATEUR Division 
(101 entries) 

Men - Left Arm 
143 lbs 
1 – Arthur Waung 
2 - Viktor Senchenko 
3 - Sergii Duldiier 
4 - Mason Brockmeyer 
5 - Josh Wang 
6 - Liam Sullivan 
 
154 lbs 
1 - Brock Friesen 
2 - Zayne Jones 
3 - Leo Ma 
4 - Max Hayden 
5 - Valentin Novac  
6 - Daniel Ferreira 
7 - Sergii Duldiier 
8 - Viktor Senchenko 

 
 
 
 

Men - Right Arm 
143 lbs 
1 – Sergii Duldiier 
2 - Badi Bidanjiri 
3 - Viktor Senchenko 
4 - Arthur Waung 
5 - Josh Wang 
 
154 lbs 
1 - Daniel Ferreira 
2 - Zayne Jones 
3 - Brock Friesen 
4 - Sergii Duldiier 
5 - Max Hayden 
6 - Dominic Powers 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



165 lbs 
1 - Vasyl Frenchko 
2 - Run Lee 
3 - Ramuir Singh 
4 - Colin Bayfield 
 
176 lbs 
1 - Ehor Hamurak 
2 - David Gostin 
3 - Tom Brooks 
4 - Timothy Gudz 
5 - Ethan Bourgeois 
6 - Lucas Damant 
7 - Nishan Chopra 
8 - Vadym Umliev 
9 - Vlad Pushkapejvo 
 
198 lbs 
1 - Alan Shelloff 
2 - Lovepreet Singh 
3 - Kade Robinson 
4 - Mike Lefebvne 
5 - Owen Larson 
6 - Patrick Burke 
7 - John Bennie 
8 - Sam Bull 
9 - Paul Harker 
10 - Sargun Aulakh 
11 - Valereii Vasylyunchuk 
 
220 lbs 
1 - Roman Hinde 
2 - Peter Do 
3 - Scott Blodgett 
4 - Ryan Danbrook 
5 - Sam Pinnell 
6 - Ivan Blogodelskyi 
7 - Johnny Liu 
8 - Jeremy Luyt 
9 - Tavish MacDonald 
10 - Randall Siemens 

 
 
 

165 lbs 
1 - Run Lee 
2 - Ramuir Singh 
3 - Vasyl Frenchko 
4 - Colin Bayfield 
5 - Jujhar Singh 
 
176 lbs 
1 - David Gostin 
2 - Vadym Umliev 
3 - Tom Brooks 
4 - Ehor Hamurak 
5 - Ethan Bourgeois 
6 - Jim Manchulenko 
7 - Lucas Damant 
8 - Timothy Gudz 
9 - Vlad Pushkapejvo 
 
198 lbs 
1 - Lovepreet Singh 
2 - Patrick Burke 
3 - Keifer Yelich 
4 - Mike Lefebvne 
5 - Kade Robinson 
6 - Owen Larsen 
7 - Paul Harker 
8 - Alan Shelloff 
9 - Jim Manchulenko 
 
220 lbs 
1 - Ryan Danbrook 
2 - Ivan Blogodelskyi 
3 - Patrick Burke 
4 - Peter Do 
5 - Jeremy Luyt 
6 - Roman Hinde 
7 - Scott Blodgett 
8 - Tavish MacDonald 
9 - Sam Pinnell 
 
 
 
 
 



220+ lbs 
1 - Vann Koopmans 
2 - Saahil Mani 
3 - James Wallner 
4 - Andrew Peterson 
5 - Derek Johnson 
 

220+ lbs 
1 - Richard Peers 
2 - James Wallner 
3 - Roman Hinde 
4 - Andrew Peterson 
5 - Vann Koopmans 

 

 
 

JUNIOR Division 
(22 entries) 

Youth Left Arm  
154 lbs 
1 - Jasper Bosma 
2 - Mason Brockmeyer 
3 - Dominic Powers 
4 - Harley Luyt 
5 - Logan Legault 
6 - Aiden Lefebure 
 
154+ lbs 
1 - Michael Goulet 
2 - Samuel Sundquist 
3 - Jasper Bosma 
4 - Poyraz Incesu 
5 - Luca Farivar 
6 - Matthew Ma 
 

Youth Right Arm 
154 lbs 
1 - Jasper Bosma 
2 - Dominic Powers 
3 - Logan Legault 
4 - Harley Luyt 
 
154+ lbs 
1 - Jasper Bosma 
2 - Michael Goulet 
3 - Matthew Ma 
4 - Poyraz Incesu 
5 - Samuel Sundquist 
6 - Luca Farivar 

 
 
 

 
 

NOVICE Division 
(16 entries) 

Left Arm  
open 
1 - Owen Larson 
2 - Derek Johnson 
3 - Valentin Novac 
4 - Nishant Chopra  
5 - Liam Sullivan 
6 - Johnny Liu 
7 - Yusif Shakhnazarov 
8 - Owen Ron 
 

Right Arm 
open 
1 - Owen Larson 
2 - Derek Johnson 
3 - Jim Manchulenko 
4 - Randall Siemens 
5 - Max Hayden 
6 - Johnny Liu 
7 - Valentin Novac 
8 - Yusif Shakhnazarov 
 

 



WOMEN’S Division 
(13 entries) 

Left Arm  
143 lbs 
1 - Kyleah Cook 
2 - Christina Glover 
3 - Jessica Webber 
 

143+ lbs  
1 - Kyleah Cook 
2 - Christina Glover 
3 - Jessica Webber 
 

Right Arm 
143 lbs 
1 - Kyleah Cook 
2 - Christina Glover 
3 - Jessica Webber 
 
143+ lbs  
1 - Christina Glover 
2 - Kyleah Cook 
3 - Jessica Webber 
4 - Brittany Baird 
 

 
 
 
Overall RIGHT Champion – Oleh Danilov 
Overall LEFT Champion – Oleh Danilov 
 
Team Trophy Winner – Okanagan Armwrestling Club 


